 Glitnir will enter into agreements that mean that 60% of the value of its stake in ISB following the ISB Recapitalisation will be passed to the Government if sold for FX or 100% if

sold for ISK (unless sold for a premium to current book value, in which case, some additional value will be recovered by Glitnir via either route, which is not reflected in the above

calculations and which would serve to reduce the effective cost of the Stability Contribution over the figures presented in such a scenario; and

 passing to the Government the economic value of all its other ISK denominated assets (after certain deductions for operating and other expenditure, ISK 5bn reflected in the above

table) and an amount of ISK cash, to be calculated at the time of Composition but estimated as at 31 March 2015 to ISK51bn and in the figures above at ISK39bn (due, largely, to

recoveries from such assets since March), which is able to be converted into Fx and distributed to creditors.

ISKm

Reported

assets 30

June 2015

Adjust for

2014 taxes

to be paid

Effect of ISB

recap Proforma

Assuming

ISB sold for

Fx

Assuming

ISB sold for

ISK

Assuming

maximum

mitigations

Assuming no

mitigations

ISB equity stake ..... 176.140 -   (53.715) 122.425  (73.455)  (122.425) -   -

Other unrealised ISK assets ..... 52.260 -   -   52.260  (40.590)  (40.590) -   -

ISK cash and cash equivalents ..... 93.923  (8.516) 37.715 123.122  (91.332)  (91.332)  (85.407)  (85.407)

Total ISK ..... 322.324  (8.516)  (16.000) 297.808  (205.377)  (254.347)  (85.407)  (85.407)

Domestic Fx unrealised assets ..... 3.229 -   -   3.229 -   -   -   -

Domestic Fx cash & cash equivalents 46.198 -   16.000 62.198 -   -   (46.198)  (46.198)

Total domestic Fx ..... 49.428 0 16.000 65.428 0 0  (46.198)  (46.198)

Foreign Fx unrealised assets ..... 32.463 -   -   32.463 -   -

Foreign Fx cash & cash equivalents ... 576.919 -   -   576.919 -   -   (197.715)  (247.715)

Total foreign Fx ..... 609.382 0 0 609.382 0 0  (197.715)  (247.715)

Total assets 981.134  (8.516) 0 972.617  (205.377)  (254.347)  (329.321)  (379.321)

% of assets 100% 100% 21% 26% 34% 39%

Adj. for ISB recap. Stability contribution Stability tax

13

1. Introduction

2. Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30 June 2015

3. Notes to the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30 June 2015

14

A: Loans to customers – reconciliation

Asset / liability class analysis

 The above table sets out the changes in the loan portfolio in H1 2015 compared with changes in the portfolio during 2014.

 The carrying values in the table above represent the values recorded in Glitnir’s accounting records before any credit risk adjustments.

 30 June 2015 30.6.2015 30.6.2015 31.12.2014 31.12.2014